
From: mark and mardell <mardiz@aptalaska.net> 
Date: July 23, 2013, 1:39:43 AM AKDT 
To: Stephanie Scott <mayor_scott@haines.ak.us>, Dave Berry <dberry@haines.ak.us>, Steve 
Vick <svick@haines.ak.us>, Debra Schnabel <dschnabel@haines.ak.us>, Joanne Waterman 
<jwaterman@haines.ak.us>, Norm Smith <nsmith@haines.ak.us>, Jerry Lapp 
<jlapp@haines.ak.us> 
Subject: thoughts on the heli-ski proposals. 

Assembly  members, 
 I just wanted write a quick note to you before the meeting on Tuesday saying I am happy to be 
able  say I support  many of the changes being proposed   in the hell-ski regulations! 
 
I have not had time to thoroughly examine the map changes proposed this year, so I will not 
comment on that, but I am thrilled to see efforts to make this committee more  balanced while 
 stopping the hell-ski industry's self regulation by making their committee seat be a non voting 
seat.  I also  think it is a very good idea to  have map changes only when needed, and not as a 
yearly occurrence.  The mountains and their locations, the goat habitat, and the residents are not 
changing yearly so why on earth would yearly revisions be necessary?  I  am concerned about 
the "creeping affect" with yearly revisions.  Every year a tiny bit changes to include 
more/different areas and over time these tiny changes add up to significant change. 
 
Lastly, I am happy that there is finally some interest in putting some teeth into the regulations 
with more frequent  GPS spot checks and   making the fines severe enough to have meaning to 
 the companies.   
 
Please support these changes. 
Thank you for the work you do for our community. 
Mardell Gunn   
38 1/2 mile Haine Hwy. 
 


